ANSWER CHOICES

FRESHMAN

SOPHOMORE

JUNIOR

SENIOR
TOTAL

Thank You for G.A.D!

Q1 YOUR ACADEMIC STANDING?

Skipped: 0

SENIOR

Answered: 75

1/38

JUNIOR

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%

29.33%

70.67%

22

53

75



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q2 YOUR GENDER?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

MALE

FEMALE

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

FEMALE 68.92% 51
MALE 31.08% 23

TOTAL 74

2/38



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q3 MAJOR?

Answered: 75  Skipped: 0

OTHER

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
CRIMINAL JUSTICE 97.33%
OTHER 2.67%
TOTAL

3/38

73

75



JUVENILE JUSTICE

ANSWER CHOICES

LAW ENFORCEMENT

FORENSIC SCIENCE

LEGAL STUDIES

JUVENILE JUSTICE

CORRECTIONS
TOTAL

Thank You for G.A.D!

Q4 CONCENTRATION?

Answered: 75

CORRECTIONS

4/38

Skipped: 0

LAW ENFORCEMENT

FORENSIC SCIENCE

LEGAL STUDIES

RESPONSES
22.67%

6.67%
14.67%
50.67%

5.33%

17

11

38

75



ANSWER CHOICES

Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44
TOTAL

Thank You for G.A.D!

Q5 YOUR AGE?

Answered: 75  Skipped: 0

35-44 \

25-34
\

RESPONSES
0.00%

78.67%
18.67%

2.67%

5/38

59

14

75



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q6 NO. OF YOUTH YOU HAVE MENTORED, INCLUDING THIS

ANSWER CHOICES

al B w N -

TOTAL

SEMESTER?

Answered: 75  Skipped: 0

4

RESPONSES
64.00%

22.67%
10.67%
2.67%

0.00%

6/38

48

17

75



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q7 MENTORING CLASSES YOU HAVE COMPLETED OR

CURRENTLY ENROLLED IN:

Answered: 75  Skipped: 0

CJ4230-
JUVENILE...

CJ3600-
JUVENILE...

CJ3650- YOUTH
VIOLENCE

CJ4350-
VIOLENCE...

CJ4700-YOUTH
MENTORING

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

CJ4230- JUVENILE JUSTICE

CJ3600- JUVENILE CORRECTIONS
CJ3650- YOUTH VIOLENCE

CJ4350- VIOLENCE AGAINST CHILDREN

CJ4700-YOUTH MENTORING
Total Respondents: 75

7138

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
72.00%

25.33%

29.33%

46.67%

16.00%

54

19

22

35

12



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q8 PROTEGEE'S GENDER?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

FEMALE
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
FEMALE 37.84%
MALE 62.16%
TOTAL

8/38

28

46

74



ANSWER CHOICES

4-6

7-9

10-12

13-15

16-18

OTHER
TOTAL

Thank You for G.A.D!

Q9 PROTEGEE AGE?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

4-6

13-15

RESPONSES
5.41%

24.32%
27.03%
20.27%
22.97%

0.00%

9/38

18

20

15

17

74



ANGER

ACADEMIC

DEPRESSION

DISRUPTIVE
BEHAVIOR

NOT GETTING
ALONG WITH...

ABSENCE

COMMUNICATION
PROBLEMS

LEARNING
DISABILITY

NO INTEREST IN
SCHOOL

RULE BREAKING

BULLYING

PROFANITY

TARDINESS

BAD GRADES

FIGHTING

MISSING
ASSIGNMENTS

OTHER

ANSWER CHOICES

0%

Thank You for G.A.D!

Q10 YOUTH'S MAIN PROBLEM

10%

20%

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

30% 40% 50% 60%

10/38

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES



ANGER

ACADEMIC

DEPRESSION

DISRUPTIVE BEHAVIOR

NOT GETTING ALONG WITH PEERS
ABSENCE

COMMUNICATION PROBLEMS
LEARNING DISABILITY

NO INTEREST IN SCHOOL
RULE BREAKING

BULLYING

PROFANITY

TARDINESS

BAD GRADES

FIGHTING

MISSING ASSIGNMENTS

OTHER

Total Respondents: 74

Thank You for G.A.D!

11/38

20.27%

47.30%

6.76%

37.84%

14.86%

21.62%

28.38%

16.22%

29.73%

25.68%

4.05%

9.46%

9.46%

18.92%

12.16%

29.73%

18.92%

15

35

28

11

16

21

12

22

19

14

22

14



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q11 SCHOOL?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

BROWN
CROWELL
CUNNINGHAM
DUTCHER
EARL
FUSION
JULIEN
MEDEIROS
OSBORN
PITMAN
ROSELAWN
E.ACADEMY
TURLOCK HIGH
TURLOCK JR.
WAKEFIELD
WALNUT

OTHER

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

12/38



BROWN

CROWELL

CUNNINGHAM

DUTCHER

EARL

FUSION

JULIEN

MEDEIROS

OSBORN

PITMAN

ROSELAWN

E.ACADEMY

TURLOCK HIGH

TURLOCK JR.

WAKEFIELD

WALNUT

OTHER
TOTAL

Thank You for G.A.D!

13/38

6.76% 5
8.11% 6
1.35% 1
4.05% 3
8.11% 6
5.41% 4
4.05% 3
8.11% 6
2.70% 2
6.76% 5
14.86% 11
5.41% 4
5.41% 4
5.41% 4
6.76% 5
5.41% 4
1.35% 1

74



ANSWER CHOICES

K

1

10

11

12
TOTAL

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Thank You for G.A.D!

Q12 PROTEGEE'S GRADE

K 1 2

3

Answered: 74

4

5 6

14/38

Skipped: 1

7 8 9 10 mn 12
RESPONSES
2.70%

4.05%
5.41%
12.16%
10.81%
10.81%
6.76%
6.76%
5.41%
8.11%
8.11%
5.41%

13.51%

10

74



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q13 YOUTH'S CURRENT PROGRAM STATUS

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

Still in Program

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%
Still in Program 100.00%
Disagree 0.00%
Graduated 0.00%
Agree 0.00%
Dropped out 0.00%

0.00%

Strongly agree
TOTAL

15/38



HELP IN MATH

CREATIVE
ACTIVITIES

COMMUNICATION
IMPROVEMENTS

CRITICAL
THINKING GAMES

LEARNING

HELP WITH
ASSIGNMENT

PLAYING
TOGETHER

CAREER SKILL
ACTIVITIES

WRITTING

HELP WITH
READING

PROBLEM
SOLVING

OTHER

ANSWER CHOICES

HELP IN MATH

CREATIVE ACTIVITIES

Thank You for

G.A.D!

Q14 THINGS YOU WORKED ON?

Answered: 74

Qo
ES

10% 20% 30% 40% 50

COMMUNICATION IMPROVEMENTS

CRITICAL THINKING GAMES

LEARNING

HELP WITH ASSIGNMENT

PLAYING TOGETHER

CAREER SKILL ACTIVITIES

16 /38

Skipped: 1

% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
55.41%

41.89%
67.57%
21.62%
43.24%
77.03%

51.35%

27.03%

41

31

50

16

32

57

38

20



WRITTING
HELP WITH READING
PROBLEM SOLVING

OTHER

Total Respondents: 74

Thank You for G.A.D!

17 /38

39.19%

40.54%

58.11%

20.27%

29

30

43

15



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q15 YOUR RELATIONSHIP WITH YOUR LAST PROTEGEE WAS
GREAT.

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

Neither agree nor
disagree

Somewhat azi¥

Strongly agree
Agree -

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 47.30%
Agree 39.19%
Somewhat agree 12.16%
Neither agree nor disagree 1.35%
Somewhat disagree 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%

0.00%

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

18/38

35

29

74



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q16 DID YOU ENJOY MENTORING YOUR PROTEGEE?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

Strongly Disagree
Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 62.16%
Agree 32.43%
Somewhat agree 4.05%
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%
Somewhat disagree 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%

1.35%

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

19/38

46

24

74



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q17 ARE YOU WILLING TO WORK WITH YOUR PROTEGEE AGAIN?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree

Disagree

TOTAL

Answered: 73 Skipped: 2

No

Yes

20/38

RESPONSES
95.89%

4.11%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

70

73



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q18 YOUR PROTEGEE WAS HIGHLY MOTIVATED TO WORK WITH
YOU.

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

Disagree

Somewhat disagree /_j

Neither agree nor
disagree

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree
Agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 40.54%
Agree 29.73%
Somewhat agree 21.62%
Neither agree nor disagree 5.41%
Somewhat disagree 1.35%
Disagree 1.35%

0.00%

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

21/38

30

22

16

74



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q19 ARE YOU GLAD TO HAVE PARTICIPATED IN THE MENTORING
PROGRAM DURING THIS SEMESTER?

Answered: 74 Skipped: 1

Strongly Disagree
Somewhat agree

Agree

Strongly agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 67.57%
Agree 28.38%
Somewhat agree 2.70%
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%
Somewhat disagree 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%

1.35%

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

22 /38

50

21

74



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q20 DURING THIS SEMESTER DID YOU SIGNIFICANTLY HELP
YOUR PROTEGEE?

Answered: 74 Skipped: 1

Neither agree nor
disagree

\

Strongly agree
Agree
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 47.30%
Agree 44.59%
Neither agree nor disagree 8.11%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%
TOTAL

23/38

35

33

74



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q21 DURING THIS SEMESTER DID YOU LEARN ALOT ABOUT AT-
RISK YOUTH THROUGH MENTORING?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

Strongly Disagree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Somewhat agree

Strongly agree

Agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 51.35%
Agree 25.68%
Somewhat agree 16.22%
Neither agree nor disagree 5.41%
Somewhat disagree 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%

1.35%

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

24/ 38

38

19

12

74



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q22 DID YOU ENJOY WORKING WITH AT-RISK YOUTH?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

Strongly Disagree
Neither agree nor
som3iSAE e iree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

25/38

Strongly agree

RESPONSES
56.76%

32.43%
8.11%
1.35%
0.00%
0.00%

1.35%

42

24

74



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q23 WAS IT EASY TO CONTACT YOUR PROTEGEE?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 87.84%
No 12.16%
Somewhat agree 0.00%
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%
Somewhat disagree 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%

0.00%

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

26 /38



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q24 MANY TIMES | WAS CONFUSED ABOUT WHAT TO DO OR TALK

ABOUT WITH MY PROTEGEE.

Answered: 73 Skipped: 2

Strongly agree

Strongly Disagree

Agree

Somewhat agree
Disagree —

. Neither agree nor
Somewhat disagree g

disagree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 9.59%

Agree 8.22%
Somewhat agree 15.07%
Neither agree nor disagree 17.81%
Somewhat disagree 10.96%
Disagree 21.92%
Strongly Disagree 16.44%

TOTAL

27138

11

13

16

12

73



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q25 DO YOU PLAN TO WORK WITH AT-RISK YOUTH AFTER
GRADUATING?

Answered: 74 Skipped: 1

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 68.92% 51
No 31.08% 23
Somewhat agree 0.00% 0
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00% 0
Somewhat disagree 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 74

28 /38



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q26 IT WAS VERY CHALLENGING TO WORK WITH ANY PROTEGEE.

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

Strongly agree

Strongly Disagree
\ Agree

Somewhat agree

Disagree

Neither agree nor

disagree
Somewhat disagree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 5.41% 4
Agree 4.05% 3
Somewhat agree 16.22% 12
Neither agree nor disagree 20.27% 15
Somewhat disagree 10.81% 8
Disagree 31.08% 23
Strongly Disagree 12.16% 9
TOTAL 4

29/38



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q27 SOME OF THE INTERVENTION OR THINGS YOU DID WITH THE

PROTEGEE MADE A DIFFERENCE.

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

Neither agree nor

disagree
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree —~
Agree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 28.38%
Agree 39.19%
Somewhat agree 24.32%
Neither agree nor disagree 8.11%
Somewhat disagree 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%

0.00%

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

30/38

21

29

18

74



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q28 SOME OF THE THINGS YOU DID WITH THE PROTEGEE DID
NOT MAKE ANY DIFFERENCE.

Answered: 74 Skipped: 1

Strongly agree

Strongly Disagree \ Agree

Somewhat agree

Disagree

Somewhat disagree Neither agree nor

disagree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 4.05%

Agree 9.46%
Somewhat agree 17.57%
Neither agree nor disagree 21.62%
Somewhat disagree 8.11%
Disagree 18.92%
Strongly Disagree 20.27%

TOTAL

31/38



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q29 DID YOUR PROTEGEE CHANGE SCHOOLS DURING THIS
SEMESTER?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 5.41% 4
No 94.59% 70
TOTAL 74

32/38



Q30 HOW MANY PROTEGEES DID YOU MENTOR DURING THIS

ANSWER CHOICES

Thank You for G.A.D!

SEMESTER

Answered: 73 Skipped: 2

)

RESPONSES
0.00%

86.30%
12.33%

1.37%

33/38

63

73



Q31 HOW MANY PROTEGEES WOULD YOU PREFER DURING A

ANSWER CHOICES

Thank You for G.A.D!

SEMESTER?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

P

o

RESPONSES
1.35%

89.19%
9.46%

0.00%

34 /38

66

74



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q32 WHAT DID YOU DO TO HELP YOUR PROTEGEE THAT
WORKED?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 1

35/38



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q33 WHAT DID NOT WORK?

Answered: 73 Skipped: 2

36/38



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q34 DO YOU HAVE ONE SUGGESTION THAT CAN HELP FOR THE
NEXT SEMESTER IN ASSISTING THIS PROTEGEE?

Answered: 72 Skipped: 3

37/38



Thank You for G.A.D!

Q35 WHAT WERE THE CHALLENGES AND SUCCESSES YOU
ENCOUNTERED DURING THIS SEMESTER IN RELATION TO YOUR
MENTORING ASSIGNMENTS? YOU MAY TALK ABOUT
INTERVENTIONS THAT WORKED, AND INTERVENTIONS THAT DID
NOT WORK.

Answered: 71 Skipped: 4

38/38
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